

S.T 70(11)/24
S.C 126/24

Order No. 19
16.01.2025

Received a prayer from the Superintendent, Chandannagore Sub-Correctional Home, vide no. 44/ AB dt. 16.1.25 for the production of a UTP namely Sanjay Singh through video conferencing mode.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Sole UTP Sanjay Singh is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.
Two witnesses being the victim girl as well as the interpreter are present.
At this stage, Ld. Spl.P.P files his appointment letter along with a petition praying for time on ground as stated therein.
Heard both sides.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
The witnesses present today are discharged without being examined.
Case is adjourned.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder.
To 17.3.25 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 1 (Complainant),
To 18.3.25 for production and examination of Victim girl and C.S.W No. 5 (interpreter).
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)