

S.T 70(11)/24  
S.C 126/24

Order No. 23

Date: 29.04.2025

The sole under-trial prisoner Sanjay Singh is produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.

The learned Advocate for the accused is present.

No witness is present.

At this stage, the learned P.P.I/c orally prays for time .

Heard both sides.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

A fresh schedule for the examination of prosecution witnesses has been drawn up as follows:

Fix 16.06.2025 production and examination of C.S.W No. 1 (Complainant)

Fix 17.06.2025 production and examination of Victim Girl and C.S.W no.5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)